

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 16/22

16 Aug 2022

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## Resignation of Sharifah Nur Hanim Syed Hamid as Penang Bar Committee Member 2022-2023

We wish to inform Members that Sharifah Nur Hanim Syed Hamid has tendered her resignation to the Penang Bar Chairman on 15 Aug 2022.

Sharifah Nur Hanim Syed Hamid was elected as one of the Committee Members for the term 2022-2023 at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Penang Bar held on 24 Feb 2022. Sharifah Nur Hanim held the portfolio of Penang Bar Library.

The Penang Bar Committee would like to thank Sharifah Nur Hanim for her assistance and support during her tenure with the Committee.

Members are requested to contact Penang Bar Secretariat via e-mail at <u>secretariat@penangbar.org</u> for any enquiries pertaining to the Penang Bar Library.

Ravi Chandran Chairman